Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Connor Stein
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Design Review Board Member

Council Confirmation required?
IX] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment < Yes

|:| No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
[] Council 9/21/2020 9/1/2020
|E Mayor to
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority 8/31/2021

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

N/A

Background:

Connor is currently pursuing a Master of Architecture at UW. He was inspired to move to Seattle and attend
UW due to the architecture department’s strong connection to its community, and has come to call
Seattle home in the two years he’s lived here. Recently, he interned with Miller Hull Partnership where
he worked on a 3-person team to reimagine the facilities for a local non-profit sailing organization in
northeast Seattle. Through this project, he had the chance to directly connect with the clients and
community, and found it inspiring & fulfilling to work to empower a group of people to envision a space
that would serve the public. This is the spirit he hopes to bring to work with the Design Review Board
through the Get Engaged program.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Jenny A. Durkan

‘7%. @ MD Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



CONNOR STEIN

EDUCATION

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE
Expected Spring 2021

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA-
BIRMINGHAM

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE, BIOLOGY

Magna Cum Laude with Honors
2012-2016

SKILLS

Mixed Media Representation
Sketching

Digital and Physical Modeling
Research Methods and
Presentation

Digital Design and Fabrication
Iterative Design
Collaboration

Critical Thinking

TOOLS

Adobe Illustrator
Adobe Photoshop
Adobe InDesign
Rhino 6

V-Ray for Rhino

EXPERIENCE

THE MILLER HULL PARTNERSHIP

ARCHITECTURE INTERN

Performed site, code, and program research

and analysis for public projects. Developed graphics
and presentations for concept visioning and feasibility,
stakeholder meetings, and EDG packets.

47°NORTH
LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE

47°North is a student-led organization within the
Department of Architecture at the UW. Launched
professional mentorship program to pair students with local
architectural professionals for one-on-one guidance. Curated
annual

3]3]|3 event for local firms to expose students to projects at
different phases of design and construction.

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
DEPT OF ARCHITECTURE STUDENT AMBASSADOR

Currently serving as student representative for architecture
program. Meet prospective students, participate in recruiting
events, lead department tours, and answer student
questions.

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
TEACHING ASSISTANT

Worked as teaching assistant, reader/grader for ARCH 231-
Making and Craft (Spring 2019) and ARCH 350 - Architecture
of the Ancient World (Fall 2019)

FRESHWATER LAND TRUST
LAND STEWARD INTERN

Developed restoration plans to rehabilitate land in central
Alabama’s river systems. Updated land management plans
to improve access and community engagement. Coordinated
and led volunteer work days to improve site conditions at
publicly accessible lands and trails.



Roster:
*D  **G
1 M
6 F
6 M
6 F
4 F
6 F
9 M
9 M
6 F
6 F
6 F
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 F
6 M
1 F
6 M

Seattle Design Review Boards - September 2020

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

RD

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E
Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW

Local Business, NW

Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
w

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name

Beh, Han
Haima, Katy
Rosenstock, Scott
Montressor, Jen
Loya, Crystal
Anderson, Betsy
Colley, Chris
Small, Jhomar
McNichols, Emily
Bogert, Phoebe
Powers, Lauren
Campbell, Andy
Luoma, Aaron
Townsend, Alastair
Marria, James
Cheng, John
Rusler, Dan
Walters, Brian
Morefield, John
Bail, Belinda
Hutchins, Matt
So, May

Nelli, Garrett

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2019

4/4/2019

Term
End Date

4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2021

4/3/2021

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



6 M 3
6 F
2 M 7
6 M 6
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 F 7
6 F 3
6 M
6 M
6 F
5 F
2 M 2
6 M
2 M
9 F 7
6 M

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men
Mayor 11
Council 8
Joint 8
Total 27 15

Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Women

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Transgender  Unknown
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 3

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA
Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Asian

Haas, Andrew
Rock, Lauren
Argyle, Aaron
Porter, Stephen
Carter, Tim
Palushock, Ed
Grainger, Alan
Bader, David
Martin, Patreese
Alexander, Melissa
Maier, Daniel
Bishop, Brian
Honig, Margaret
Khosla, Sharon
Comer, Dennis
Floor, Jeffrey
Pleasant, Kenny
Cox, Azzurra

Stein, Connor

(2) (3) (4)
American
Bla‘ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American n
Native
3 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 1

4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
4/4/2019
4/4/3019
4/4/2019
4/4/2018
9/1/2020
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018
4/4/2018

9/1/2020

(5)

Other

= O~ O

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2021
4/3/2020
8/31/2021
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020
4/3/2020

8/31/2021

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

10
8
13
31

(7)

Pacific

Islander

O O o o

[uny

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O O O o

3.51)

9)

Multiracial

W R R





