

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Connor Stein										
Board/Commission Name: Design Review Board		Position Title: Member								
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappoint	ment	Council Cor  Yes No								
Appointing Authority:	Date	Appointed:	Term	of Position: *						
Council	9/21,	/2020	9/1/2	2020						
Mayor			to							
Other: Fill in appointing authority			8/31/2021							
			☐ Sei	rving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip C	ode:	Contact Phone No.:  N/A							
Background:										
Connor is currently pursuing a Master of Architecture at UW. He was inspired to move to Seattle and attend UW due to the architecture department's strong connection to its community, and has come to call Seattle home in the two years he's lived here. Recently, he interned with Miller Hull Partnership where he worked on a 3-person team to reimagine the facilities for a local non-profit sailing organization in northeast Seattle. Through this project, he had the chance to directly connect with the clients and community, and found it inspiring & fulfilling to work to empower a group of people to envision a space that would serve the public. This is the spirit he hopes to bring to work with the Design Review Board through the Get Engaged program.										
Authorizing Signature (original signatur	e):	Appointir	Appointing Signatory:							
$\mathcal{A}$		Jenny A. L	Jenny A. Durkan							
Jenny A. Durker	_	Mayor of	Mayor of Seattle							

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

# **CONNOR STEIN**



#### **EDUCATION**

#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE Expected Spring 2021

## UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM

**BACHELOR OF SCIENCE, BIOLOGY** 

Magna Cum Laude with Honors 2012-2016

#### **SKILLS**

Mixed Media Representation Sketching Digital and Physical Modeling Research Methods and Presentation Digital Design and Fabrication Iterative Design Collaboration Critical Thinking

#### **TOOLS**

Adobe Illustrator Adobe Photoshop Adobe InDesign Rhino 6 V-Ray for Rhino

#### **EXPERIENCE**

#### THE MILLER HULL PARTNERSHIP

#### ARCHITECTURE INTERN

Performed site, code, and program research and analysis for public projects. Developed graphics and presentations for concept visioning and feasibility, stakeholder meetings, and EDG packets.

#### 47°NORTH

#### LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE

47°North is a student-led organization within the Department of Architecture at the UW. Launched professional mentorship program to pair students with local architectural professionals for one-on-one guidance. Curated annual

3|3|3 event for local firms to expose students to projects at different phases of design and construction.

### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

#### **DEPT OF ARCHITECTURE STUDENT AMBASSADOR**

Currently serving as student representative for architecture program. Meet prospective students, participate in recruiting events, lead department tours, and answer student questions.

#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

#### **TEACHING ASSISTANT**

Worked as teaching assistant, reader/grader for ARCH 231-Making and Craft (Spring 2019) and ARCH 350 - Architecture of the Ancient World (Fall 2019)

#### FRESHWATER LAND TRUST

#### LAND STEWARD INTERN

Developed restoration plans to rehabilitate land in central Alabama's river systems. Updated land management plans to improve access and community engagement. Coordinated and led volunteer work days to improve site conditions at publicly accessible lands and trails.

# Seattle Design Review Boards - September 2020

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

#### Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Beh, Han	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		2.	Local Community, NE	Haima, Katy	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Rosenstock, Scott	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	F		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Montressor, Jen	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
4	F	1	5.	Local Residential, SW	Loya, Crystal	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	Anderson, Betsy	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		7.	Local Community, SE	Colley, Chris	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
9	М		8.	Development, SE	Small, Jhomar	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Council
6	F	6	9.	Local Community, NW	McNichols, Emily	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	2	Council
6	F		10.	Local Business, NW	Bogert, Phoebe	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Powers, Lauren	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Campbell, Andy	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	М		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Luoma, Aaron	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		14.	Development, E	Townsend, Alastair	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Council
6	М	3	15.	Development, NE	Marria, James	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	2	Council
1	М		16.	Local Community, SW	Cheng, John	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Council
6	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Rusler, Dan	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Council
6	М	1	18.	Design Professional, W	Walters, Brian	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Council
6	М		19.	Local Community, W	Morefield, John	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	F	6	20.	Development, DT	Bail, Belinda	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Council
6	М		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Hutchins, Matt	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor/ Council
1	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	So, May	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	Nelli, Garrett	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor

6	М	3	24.	Local Community, E	Haas, Andrew	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Council
6	F		25.	Local Residential, NW	Rock, Lauren	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	7	26.	Local Community, DT	Argyle, Aaron	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	М	6	27.	Development, W	Porter, Stephen	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor
6	М		28.	Local Residential, NE	Carter, Tim	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		29.	Design Professional, DT	Palushock, Ed	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	М		30.	Design Professional, SW	Grainger, Alan	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Bader, David	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	7	32.	Local Residential, W	Martin, Patreese	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F	3	33.	Local Residential, E	Alexander, Melissa	4/4/3019	4/3/2021	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М		34	Local Residential, SE	Maier, Daniel	4/4/2019	4/3/2021	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Bishop, Brian	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		36.	Get Engaged	Honig, Margaret	9/1/2020	8/31/2021	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
5	F		37.	Local Residential, CA	Khosla, Sharon	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Council
2	М	2	38.	Local Community, CA	Comer, Dennis	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
6	М		39.	Design Professional, CA	Floor, Jeffrey	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Council
2	М		40.	Development, CA	Pleasant, Kenny	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor
9	F	7	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Cox, Azzurra	4/4/2018	4/3/2020	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		42.	Get Engaged	Stein, Connor	9/1/2020	8/31/2021	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [	DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	11	4	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	10	0	0	1
Council	8	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	8	0	0	1
Joint	8	7	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	13	0	0	1
Total	27	15	0	0	3	3	0	1	1	31	0	0	3

## Key:

- \*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- \*\*G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- **RD** Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.